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13 QUEENSBOROUGH TERRACE LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

Fixed assets
Tangible assets

Current assets

Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year

Net current habilities

Total assets less current liabilities
Capital and reserves

Called up share capital

Shareholders’ funds

Notes

2012
£ £
281,528
483
1,278
1,761
(283,283)
(281,522)
6
6
8

2011

£ £

281,528
1,267
2,402
3,669
(285,191)

(281,522)

6

6

6

For the financial year ended 30 September 2012 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under
section 477 Companies Act 2006 No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section
476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Compantes Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensurning that the company keeps accounting records which
comply with section 386 of the Act and for prepanng financial statements which give a true and fair view of the
state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in
accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements

of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies
subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

Approved by the Board for issue on N

/

Cot g —

Mr Gavin Jackson
Director

Company Registration No. 05935834

Tuaris 293

oand T2 s_%
Mr Dawvi elly

Director




13 QUEENSBOROUGH TERRACE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

1.1

1.2

13

Accounting policies
Accounting convention
The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and In accordance with the

Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apnl 2008)

Turnover
Turnover represents the total service charges received during the year

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation
Tangible fixed assets other than freehold land are stated at cost less depreciation Depreciation 1s

provided at rates calculated to wnte off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its
expected useful life, as follows

Land and buildings Freehold

The company has a policy to maintain the building at such a standard that no depreciation 1s required

Fixed assets

Tangible
assets
£
Cost
At 1 October 2011 & at 30 September 2012 281,528
At 30 September 2011 281,528
Share capital 2012 2011
£ £
Allotted, called up and fully paid
6 Ordinary shares of £1 each 6 6

Control

The company I1s under the control of its six shareholders, each of whom hold one-sixth of the 1ssued
share capital of the company




