13 QUEENSBOROUGH TERRACE LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

WEDNESDAY

A32

19/06/2013 COMPANIES HOUSE #155

13 QUEENSBOROUGH TERRACE LIMITED

CONTENTS

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	2

13 QUEENSBOROUGH TERRACE LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

		20	12	20	11
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		281,528		281,528
Current assets					
Debtors		483		1,267	
Cash at bank and in hand		1,278		2,402	
		1,761		3,669	
Creditors: amounts falling due within		.,		2,2 4 2	
one year		(283,283)		(285,191)	
Net current liabilities			(281,522)		(281,522)
Total assets less current liabilities			6		6
					=
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		6		6
					
Shareholders' funds			6		6

For the financial year ended 30 September 2012 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 Companies Act 2006. No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

Approved by the Board for issue on 10th 5045 2013

Mr Gavin Jackson

Director

David T. Skelly
Mr David Skelly

Director

Company Registration No. 05935834

13 QUEENSBOROUGH TERRACE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

1.2 Turnover

Turnover represents the total service charges received during the year

1.3 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets other than freehold land are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows.

Land and buildings Freehold

The company has a policy to maintain the building at such a standard that no depreciation is required

2 Fixed assets

_			Tangible assets £
	Cost		
	At 1 October 2011 & at 30 September 2012		281,528 ————
	At 30 September 2011		281,528
3	Share capital	2012	2011
	·	£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid	***	_
	6 Ordinary shares of £1 each	6	6
			

4 Control

The company is under the control of its six shareholders, each of whom hold one-sixth of the issued share capital of the company